

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4916 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4916 of 2023**

=====

**THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR I/C, EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION**

Versus

AMBALAL SARABHAI ENTERPRISES LIMITED & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 30/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Ms. Dimple A. Thaker, learned advocate for the
appellant.

List the matters on 06/05/2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

ILA