

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4916 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4916 of 2023

=====

**THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR I/C, EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION**

Versus

AMBALAL SARABHAI ENTERPRISES LIMITED & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 09/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Ms.Thaker for the appellant, to take instructions with regard to the decision of an application filed under the Amnesty Scheme, 2025 by the defendants, the matter is adjourned to 19.02.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA