

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4916 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4916 of 2023**

=====

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR I/C, EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION

Versus

AMBALAL SARABHAI ENTERPRISES LIMITED & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Dimple A. Thaker places on record the communication received from the ESIC dated 24.04.2026 and seeks permission to withdraw this appeal. The aforesaid communication is taken on record.

Permission as prayed for is granted. This appeal stands disposed of as withdrawn.

Accordingly, connected CA do not survive.

Interim-relief, if any, granted earlier stands discontinued.

Record and Proceedings, if any, be sent back to the concerned Court forthwith.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj